ORD1755-2008 CV08-032

Statement of Hardship
1891 East Hudson Street

The applicant is requesting an arca and use variance, companion to a concurrent rezoning
of the same property. The area variance is to permit an encroachment into the perimeter
yard required by Columbus City Code Section 3333.255, which requires a minimum of
twenty-five (25) feet of perimeter yard for this property. There are two (2) practical
difficulties making this requested variance necessary for the proposed development of
this property. To provide for appropriate traffic circulation in the public right-of-way,
ingress and egress from the site, and circulation from Delbert Road to the north, the City
of Columbus Transportation Division requested that the Hudson Street access to this
property be shifted to the west to line up with Delbert Road. The westerly shift requires a
westerly shift of the buildings along the west side of the property. Also, there is an
approximate four (4) foot grade differential at the southeast comner of the site. This grade
differential makes the handicap accessibility of this building inappropriate. To provide
for appropriate handicap accessibility to this building, it has been shifted to the
southwest, as has the remainder of the site. Furthermore, there is an existing easement
agreement along the north side of the proposed Parkwood Avenue access to the property
providing rights of circulation to the user of the property to the north. These practical
difficulties result in this variance request to provide a perimeter yard of zero along the
north side of the Parkwood Avenue access and eight (8) feet along the western property
line.

The property north of 1891 East Hudson Street at the Parkwood Avenue access is a
commercially zoned and used property. Due to the existing easement agreement, it 1891
East Hudson Street is rezoned to the L-AR-12 apartment residential district, commercial
traffic from that property will be maneuvering on residentially zoned property. A use
variance is therefore requested to Columbus City Code Section 3333.02 to permit
commercial traffic to maneuver on property zoned in the L-AR-12 zoning district, where
Columbus City Code Section 3333.02 does not permit commercial uses.

This requested variance will not impair an adequate supply of light and air to the adjacent
property, unreasonably increase the congestion of public streets, increase the danger of
fires, endanger the public safety, unreasonably diminish or impair the public health,
safety, comfort, morals, or welfare of the City of Columbus.

Signature of Applicant: P\}‘“é H"c} Q
Date: OC{-"&/ 2‘?2 09%
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Figure 5. Land Use Plan
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City of Columbus | Department of Development | Building Services Division | 757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224
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PROJECT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Parties having a 5% or more interest in the project that is the subject of this application.
THIS PAGE MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY AND NOTARIZED. Do not indicate ‘NONE” in the space provided.

STATE OF OHIO APPLICATION # Vo {-0 3}
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Being first duly cautioned and sworn (NAME) David Hodge
of (COMPLETE ADDRESS) 37 West Broad St., Suite 725, Columbus, OH 43215

dcposcs and states that (he/she) is the APPLICANT, AGENT or DULY AUTHORIZED ATTORNEY FOR SAME and the following
is a list of all persons, other partnerships, corporations or entities having a 5% or more interest in the project which is the

subject of this application in the following format:

Name of business or individual
Business or individual’s address
Address of corporate headquarters
City, State, Zip

Number of Columbus based employees
Contact name and number

O If applicable, check here if listing additional parties on a separate page (REQUIRED)

I The NRP Group, LLC 2. Hudson MH.P., LLC
5309 Transportation Blvd. 118'Harding Way West / P.O. Box 576
Cleveland, OH 44125 Galion, OH 44833

3. Country Acres Mobile Home Park, Inc. 4.

35351 Barton Dr.
Zephyrhills, FL 33541

SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT Qw' LH})&

Subscribed to me in my presence and before me thm _/‘“ day of _\ 6“&.{« __, inthe year ,__;J__L"_)g)&;_ -

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Notary Seal Here

page 10 — Council variance Packet



